

कर्मचारी भविष्य निधि संगठन Employees' Provident Fund Organisation (श्रम एवं रोजगार मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार) (MINISTRY OF LABOUR & EMPLOYMENT, GOVERNMENT OF INDIA) मुख्य कार्यालय/Head Office



द्वितीय तल, ब्लॉक-II, ईस्ट किदवई नगर, नई दिल्ली-110 023 Second Floor, Block II, East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi-110 023 website: www.epfindia.gov.in, www.epfindia.nic.in

No. HRM-II/1(23)/New/DD/AD/Audit/2024/E570336 4232

Dated:

OFFICE ORDER

Subject: Appointment of Shri Rajeev Ranjan Srivastava, Sr. SSA, Regional Office, Kandivali (East) as Assistant Director (Audit) in Employees' Provident Fund Organisation on deputation basis.

Consequent upon acceptance of the terms and conditions as stipulated in the offer of appointment issued vide this Office order of even No. dated 30.07.2024, the Competent Authority is pleased to appoint **Shri Rajeev Ranjan Srivastava, Sr. SSA as Assistant Director (Audit) in Employees' Provident Fund Organisation** in Level-10 of the Pay Matrix [Pay Band-3, Rs 15600-39100 with Grade Pay of Rs 5400/- (pre-revised)] initially for a period of 03 years on deputation basis in EPFO. The official is posted at <u>IAP, Mumbai (Bandra).</u>

2. After getting relieved from the office, **Shri Rajeev Ranjan Srivastava** shall report for duties at IAP, Mumbai (Bandra) [O/o Addl. Central P.F. Commissioner, 341, Bhavishya Nidhi Bhawan, Bandra (East), Mumbai-1 (Bandra) – 100 054]] at the earliest and in any case not later than 15 days from the issue of the appointment order.

3. Shri Rajeev Ranjan Srivastava will be entitled for TA/DA and joining time as admissible under the rules.

[This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.]

(AJAY K MEHRA) Additional CPFC, Recruitment Division

То

Shri Rajeev Ranjan Srivastava, Sr. SSA [Through: RPFC-I, Regional Office, Kandivali (East)]

Copy to (Through EPFO website)-

- 1. P.S to Central P.F Commissioner.
- 2. PS to FA & CAO/CVO/All Addl. CPFCs (HQ)(Head Office & Zones)/ Director, PDNASS.
- 3. All Addl. CPFCs Head Office/Zones.
- 4. The Addl. CPFC, Zonal Office, Thane for information and necessary action.
- 5. The Addl. CPFC, Zonal Office, Mumbai (Bandra) for information and necessary action.
- 6. Chief Engineer/Chief Information Security Officer.
- 7. All RPFC-in-charge (RO) including RPFC-I (ASD).
- 8. All Officers in Head Office.
- 9. All Deputy Director (Vigilance)/ Zonal Audit Parties.
- 10. RPFC (NDC)- for uploading the order in the website.
- 11. All ZTIs/Sub-ZTI.
- 12. Secretary General, EPF Officers' Association, Ludhiana.

Deepally Ning

(DEEPAK ARYA) RPFC-II, Recruitment Division